
SAILING AND SOCIAL PROGRAMME 2025-26

HW Height(m) Start time Type
Sun 05/01/2025 6.81 09:00 Winter Work Party 1
Mon 06/01/2025 19:30 Sailing Committee
Sat 11/01/2025 6.32 09:00 Winter Work Party 2
Sat 18/01/2025 6.72 09:00 Winter Work Party 3
Mon 20/01/2025 19:30 Executive Committee
Fri 24/01/2025 19:00 AGM followed by Quiz
Sun 26/01/2025 5.65 09:00 Winter Work Party 4

HW Height(m) Start time Type
Sat 01/02/2025 7.61 09:00 Winter Work Party 5
Mon 03/02/2025 19.30         Sailing Committee
Sun 09/02/2025 5.83 09:00 Winter Work Party 6
Sat 15/02/2025 7.08 09:00 Winter Work Party 7
Sun 16/02/2025 6.97 09:00 Winter Work Party 8

Mon 17/02/2025 19:30 Executive Committee
Sat 22/02/2025 5.1 RYA Dinghy and Watersports Show, Farnborough
Sun 23/02/2025 5.16 RYA Dinghy and Watersports Show, Farnborough

JANUARY 2025

FEBUARY 2025

The bar is open to members and their guests on Fridays from 19.00, and on Saturdays and Sundays from 12.00 noon



SAILING AND SOCIAL PROGRAMME 2025-26

HW Height(m) Start time Type
Sat 01/03/2025 7.88 09:00 Club Preparation Work Party 1
Sun 02/03/2025 7.95 09:00 Club Preparation Work Party 2
Mon 03/03/2025 19:30 Sailing Committee
Sat 08/03/2025 Available for onshore training
Sat 08/03/2025 19:00 Fitting Out Supper
Sun 09/03/2025 Available for onshore training
Sat 15/03/2025 13:07 7.09 12:00 A Ice Bucket /Spring Series 1
Sun 16/03/2025 13:37 7.13 12:00 A Spring Series 2
Mon 17/03/2025 19:30 Executive Committee
Sat 22/03/2025 17:13 5.46 15:00 A Spring Series 3
Fri 28/03/2025 19:00 Quiz Night
Sat 29/03/2025 12:10 7.69 11:00 A Spring Series 4
Sun 30/03/2025 12:51 7.99 12:00 A Spring Series 5

MARCH 2025

The bar is open to members and their guests on Fridays from 19.00, and on Saturdays and Sundays from 12.00 noon



SAILING AND SOCIAL PROGRAMME 2025-26

HW Height(m) Start time Type
Sat 05/04/2025 17:49 5.65 16:00 A Spring Series 6
Sun 06/04/2025 5.33 Available for onshore training
Mon 07/04/2025 19:30 Sailing Committee
Sat 12/04/2025 12:06 6.76 11:30 A Spring Series 7
Sun 13/04/2025 12:32 6.93 11:30 C Charity Race 1 (Marine Conservation)
Thurs 17/04/2025 18:00 Cadet Registraation
Fri 18/04/2025 15:17 6.27 14:30 B Easter Egg Series 1 & 2 (B2B)
Sat 19/04/2025 15:58 5.95 14:30 B Easter Egg Series 3 & 4 (B2B)
Sun 20/04/2025 16:53 5.65 15:00 B Easter Egg Series 5 & 6 (B2B)
Mon 21/04/2025 10:30 Open Day
Mon 21/04/2025 18:03 5.49 15:30 B Easter Egg Series 7
Tues 22/04/2025 19:30 Executive Committee
Thurs 24/04/2025 21:40 6.52 18:00 Cadets 1
Fri 25/04/2025 19:00 Quiz Night
Sat 26/04/2025 10:57 7.18 12:00 A Saturday Series 1/Cadet Saturday Series 1/Get Back In To Sailing
Sun 27/04/2025 11:44 7.6 09:30 A Sunday Series 1/Cadet Sunday Series 1/Get Back In To Sailing
Sun 27/04/2025 11:44 7.6 12:30 A Sunday Series 2/Cadet Sunday Series 2/Get Back In To Sailing

APRIL 2025

The bar is open to members and their guests on Fridays from 19.00, and on Saturdays and Sundays from 12.00 noon



SAILING AND SOCIAL PROGRAMME 2025-26

HW Height(m) Start time Type
Thurs 01/05/2025 14:40 7.23 18:00 Cadets 2
Sat 03/05/2025 16:30 6.22 14:00 B Early May Short Series 1 & 2 (B2B)
Sun 04/05/2025 17:34 5.77 15:00 B Early May Short Series 3 & 4 (B2B)
Mon 05/05/2025 18:48 5.51 16:00 X Pursuit Race
Thurs 08/05/2025 21:56 5.97 18:00 Cadets 3
Sat 10/05/2025 10:57 6.22 09:00 A Power Boat Refresher/Free sailing
Sun 11/05/2025 11:31 6.46 10:30 A Sunday Series 3 & 4/Cadet Sunday Series 3 & 4 (B2B)
Mon 12/05/2025 19:30 Sailing Committee
Thurs 15/05/2025 13:47 6.64 18:00 Cadets 4
Sat 17/05/2025 15:03 6.35 09:00 Learn to Sail Induction
Sat 17/05/2025 15:03 6.35 14:00 A Saturday Series 2 & 3 (B2B)/Cadet Saturday series 2 & 3 (B2B)
Sun 18/05/2025 15:48 6.15 14:00 A Sunday Series 5 & 6/Cadet Sunday Series 5 & 6 (B2B)
Mon 19/05/2025 19:30 Executive Committee
Thurs 22/05/2025 20:01 6.24 18:00 Cadets 5
Sat 24/05/2025 09:34 6.58 10:00 B Late May Series 1
Sun 25/05/2025 10:28 6.94 10:00 B Late May Series 2 & 3 (B2B)
Mon 26/05/2025 11:18 7.26 10:30 B Late May Series 4 & 5  (B2B)
Mon 26/05/2025 Cadet Topper Camp
Tues 27/05/2025 Cadet Topper Camp 
Wed 28/05/2025 Cadet Topper Camp 
Thurs 29/05/2025 13:44 7.33 18:00 Cadets 6
Fri 30/05/2025 19:00 Quiz Night
Sat 31/05/2025 15:22 6.74 14:30 A Saturday Series 4 & 5 /Cadet Saturday Series 4 & 5 (B2B)

MAY 2025

The bar is open to members and their guests on Fridays from 19.00, and on Saturdays and Sundays from 12.00 noon



SAILING AND SOCIAL PROGRAMME 2025-26

HW Height(m) Start time Type
Sun 01/06/2025 16:14 6.37 14:30 A Sunday Series 7 & 8/Cadet Sunday Series 7 & 8 (B2B)
Mon 02/06/2025 19:30 Sailing Committee
Wed 04/06/2025 19:09 5.67 18:00 A Weekday Evening Series 1
Thurs 05/06/2025 20:09 5.67 18:00 Cadets 7
Sat 07/06/2025 09:31 5.67 09:00 L2S 1/Free Sailing
Sun 08/06/2025 10:16 5.87 10:00 A Summer Series 1 & 2/Cadet Summer Series 1 & 2 (B2B)
Thurs 12/06/2025 12:53 6.57 18:00 Cadets 8
Sat 14/06/2025 14:11 6.66 13:00 L2S 2/Free Sailing
Sun 15/06/2025 14:52 6.63 14:00 A Summer Series 3 & 4/Cadet Summer Series 3 & 4 (B2B)
Mon 16/06/2025 19:30 Executive Committee
Wed 18/06/2025 17:19 06:40 18:00 A Weekday Evening Series 2
Thurs 19/06/2025 18:20 6.34 18:00 Cadets 9
Sat 21/06/2025 07:58 6.16 09:00 L2S 3/Free Sailing
Sat 21/06/2025 20:30 6.5 18:00 A Saturday Evening Series 1
Sun 22/06/2025 09:03 6.33 07:30 A Early Worm 1 (+ cooked breakfast)
Sun 22/06/2025 09:03 6.33 10:00 A Summer Series 5/Cadets Summer Series 5
Thurs 26/06/2025 19:11 0.65 18:00 Cadets 10
Fri 27/06/2025 19:00 Quiz Night
Sat 28/06/2025 14:18 7.08 13:30 L2S 4/Free Sailing
Sun 29/06/2025 15:04 6.9 14:00 A Summer Series 6 & 7/Cadet Summer Series 6 & 7 (B2B)

JUNE 2025

The bar is open to members and their guests on Fridays from 19.00, and on Saturdays and Sundays from 12.00 noon



SAILING AND SOCIAL PROGRAMME 2025-26

HW Height(m) Start time Type
Thurs 03/07/2025 18:12 5.82 18:00 Cadets 11
Fri 04/07/2025 19:05 5.7 18:00 A Weekday Evening Series 3
Sat 05/07/2025 07:35 5.4 08:00 L2S 5/Free Sailing
Sat 05/07/2025 20:00 5.59 18:00 A Saturday Evening Series 2
Sun 06/07/2025 08:36 5.39 08:30 A Early Worm 2
Mon 07/07/2025 19:30 Sailing Committee
Thurs 10/07/2025 16:17 1.35 18:00 Cadets 12
Sat 12/07/2025 13:17 6.85 13:00 L2S 6/Free Sailing
Sun 13/07/2025 13:56 7.02 Federation (Sailing Instructions to be issued)
Thurs 17/07/2025 16:53 6.78 18:00 Cadets 13
Fri 18/07/2025 17:48 6.5 18:00 A Weekday Evening Series 4
Sat 19/07/2025 06:18 6.18 09:00 L2S 7/Free Sailing
Sat 19/07/2025 18:51 6.3 18:00 A Saturday Evening Series 3
Sun 20/07/2025 07:26 5.97 08:30 A Early Worm 3
Mon 21/07/2025 19:30 Executive Committee
Thurs 24/07/2025 11:48 6.74 18:00 Cadets 14
Fri 25/07/2025 19:00 Quiz Night
Sat 26/07/2025 13:18 7.15 13:00 L2S 8/Free Sailing
Sun 27/07/2025 13:59 7.2 12:00 C Charity Race 2 (Surfers Against Sewage))
Thurs 31/07/2025 15:31 6.31 18:00 Cadets 15

JULY 2025

The bar is open to members and their guests on Fridays from 19.00, and on Saturdays and Sundays from 12.00 noon



SAILING AND SOCIAL PROGRAMME 2025-26

HW Height(m) Start time Type
Sat 02/08/2025 18:03 5.65 17:00 A Saturday Evening Series 4 or 5 (B2B)
Sun 03/08/2025 06:31 5.32 07:30 A Early Worm  4
Thurs 07/08/2025 23:14 6.23 18:00 Cadet 16
Sat 09/08/2025 12:18 6.86 10:00 X Regatta
Sat 09/08/2025 12:18 6.86 13:30 X Regatta
Sun 10/08/2025 12:57 7.25 10:30 X Regatta
Sun 10/08/2025 12:57 7.25 14:00 X Regatta
Mon 11/08/2025 13:36 7.51 11:00 X Sea Week - Race 1
Mon 11/08/2025 13:36 7.51 13:30 X Sea Week - Race 2
Tues 12/08/2025 14:15 7.62 12:00 X Sea Week - Race 3
Tues 12/08/2025 14:15 7.62 14:30 X Sea Week - Race 4
Wed 13/08/2025 14:55 7.57 13:00 X Sea Week - Race 5
Wed 13/08/2025 14:55 7.57 15:30 X Sea Week - Race 6
Thurs 14/08/2025 15:39 7.33 13:30 X Sea Week - Race 7
Thurs 14/08/2025 15:39 7.33 15:30 X Sea Week - Race 8
Fri 15/08/2025 16:25 6.95 14:30 X Sea Week - Race 9
Fri 15/08/2025 16:25 6.95 16:30 X Sea Week - Race 10
Sat 16/08/2025 17:20 6.5 15:30 L2S Regatta
Sun 17/08/2025 18:25 6.06 16:00 C Charity Race 3 (RYA)
Thurs 21/08/2025 23:15 6.49 18:00 Cadets 17
Sat 23/08/2025 12:21 6.99 11:30 B August Short Series 1 & 2 (B2B)
Sun 24/08/2025 12:58 7.21 11:30 B August Short Series 3 & 4(B2B)
Mon 25/08/2025 13:33 7.29 11:30 B August Short Series 5
Thurs 28/08/2025 15:11 6.82 18:00 Cadet 18
Fri 29/08/2025 19:00 Quiz Night
Sat 30/08/2025 16:23 6.06 15:00 A Autumn Series 1 
Sun 31/08/2025 17:23 5.66 15:00 A Autumn Series 2

AUGUST 2025

The bar is open to members and their guests on Fridays from 19.00, and on Saturdays and Sundays from 12.00 noon



SAILING AND SOCIAL PROGRAMME 2025-26

HW Height(m) Start time Type
Mon 01/09/2025 19:30 Sailing Committee
Wed 03/09/2025 20:54 5.32 19:00 A Weekday Evening Series 5
Thurs 05/09/2025 22:49 6.29 18:00 Cadets 19
Sat 06/09/2025 11:12 6.6 10:30 A Autumn  Series 3 & 4 (B2B)
Sun 07/09/2025 11:53 7.17 10:30 A Autumn Series 5 & 6 (B2B)
Thurs 11/09/2025 14:31 7.84 18:00 Cadets 20 (When will Cadets regatta take place?)
Sat 13/09/2025 16:02 6.92 14:00 A Autumn Series 7
Sun 14/09/2025 16:59 6.32 15:00 C Bart's Bash???
Mon 15/09/2025 19:30 Executive Committee
Thurs 18/09/2025 22:13 5.98 18:00 Cadets
Sat 20/09/2025 11:22 6.64 11:00 A Class Cups 1 & 2 (B2B
Sun 21/09/2025 11:58 6.98 11:00 A Class Cups 3 & 4 (B2B)
Thurs 25/09/2025 14:03 7.12 Cadets Dinner
Fri 26/09/2025 19:00 Quiz Night
Sat 27/09/2025 15:08 6.51 14:00 A Brass Monkey Series 1 & 2 (B2B)
Sun 28/09/2025 15:44 6.11 14:00 A Brass Monkey Series 3

SEPTEMBER 2025

The bar is open to members and their guests on Fridays from 19.00, and on Saturdays and Sundays from 12.00 noon



SAILING AND SOCIAL PROGRAMME 2025-26

HW Height(m) Start time Type
Sat 04/10/2025 09:54 6.17 10:30 A Brass Monkey Series 4
Sun 05/10/2025 10:40 6.81 10:30 A Brass Monkey Series 5
Mon 06/10/2025 19:30 Sailing Committee
Sat 11/10/2025 14:55 7.41 10:00 PB2 Day 1/Free Sailing
Sun 12/10/2025 15:45 6.81 14:00 C Club Cup
Sat 18/10/2025 10:14 6.19 11:00 A Frostbite Series 1
Sat 18/10/2025 Trafalgar Meal or 25/10/25 (to be confirmed)
Sun 19/10/2025 10:54 6.53 11:00 C Charity Race 4 (Trafalgar Race)
Sun 19/10/2025 11:00 Topper Open Hastings (2 races B2B - lunch - 2 races B2B)
Mon 20/10/2025 19:30 Executive Committee
Sat 25/10/2025 14:06 6.81 10:00 PB2 Day 2/Free Sailing
Sat 25/10/2025 Trafalgar Meal or 18/10/25 (to be confirmed)
Sun 26/10/2025 14:40 6.51 13:30 A Frostbite Series 2 & 3 (B2B)
Fri 31/10/2025 19:00 Quiz Night

OCTOBER 2025

The bar is open to members and their guests on Fridays from 19.00, and on Saturdays and Sundays from 12.00 noon



SAILING AND SOCIAL PROGRAMME 2025-26

HW Height(m) Start time Type
Sat 01/11/2025 08:12 5.78 Available for onshore training
Sun 02/11/2025 09:13 6.29 10:00 A Frostbite Series 4
Mon 03/11/2025 19:30 Sailing Committee
Sat 08/11/2025 13:53 7.7 14:00 C Charity Race 5 (Poppy Day)
Sun 09/11/2025 Rememberance Day & Rememberance lunch
Tues 11/11/2025 Armistace Day
Sat 15/11/2025 08:40 5.77 Available for onshore training
Sun 16/11/2025 Available for onshore training
Mon 17/11/2025 19:30 Executive Committee
Fri 21/11/2025 19:00 Quiz Night
Sat 22/11/2025 09:00 Winterising 1
Sun 23/11/2025 09:00 Winterising 2
Sat 29/11/2025 09:00 Winterising 3
Sat 29/11/2025 19:00 Laying Up Supper and Annual Dinner
Sun 30/11/2025 09:00 Winterising 4

HW Height(m) Start time Type
Mon 01/12/2025 19:30 Sailing Committee
Mon 15/12/2025 19:30 Executive Committee
Fri 20/12/2025 19:00 Quiz Night

DECEMBER 2025

NOVEMBER 2025

The bar is open to members and their guests on Fridays from 19.00, and on Saturdays and Sundays from 12.00 noon



SAILING AND SOCIAL PROGRAMME 2025-26

Sun 04/01/2026 09:00 Winter Work Party 1
Mon 05/01/2026 19:03 Sailing Committee
Sat 10/01/2026 09:00 Winter Work Party 2
Sun 18/01/2026 09:00 Winter Work Party 3
Mon 19/01/2026 19:03 Executive Committee
Sat 24/01/2026 09:00 Winter Work Party 4
Fri 30/01/2026 19:00 AGM followed by Quiz

Sat 01/02/2026 09:00 Winter Work Party 5
Mon 03/02/2026 19:30 Sailing Committee
Sun 08/02/2026 09:00 Winter Work Party 6
Sat 14/02/2026 09:00 Winter Work Party 7
Mon 16/02/2026 19:30 Executive Committee
Sun 22/02/2026 09:00 Winter Work Party 8
Sun 22/02/2026 09:00 Winter Work Party 8
Fri 27/02/2026 19:00 Quiz Night

JANUARY 2026

FEBUARY 2026

The bar is open to members and their guests on Fridays from 19.00, and on Saturdays and Sundays from 12.00 noon


